On motion by Commissioner Larry Wright and seconded by Commissioner Harley Davis, it is hereby ordered to approve bond for Rodney Watson, Sheriff of Hill County. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-36, Page 309)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Wright and seconded by County Judge Justin Lewis, it is hereby ordered to accept resignation from Harley Davis, Commissioner Precinct #4. Commissioner Harley Davis abstained from voting. Judge Lewis and remaining Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-36, Page 313)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Wright and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to adjourn. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

112

r BOL RICHT/PREC. #3 RUMPTON, PREC VIS, PREC. #4 ERK NICOLE TANNER JUNT E JUSTIN LEWIS